1/9/10

## Rec'd PCT/PTO U 9 JAN 2006

02-07-2006 Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) Attorney Docket No. 785.44881X00 103173766 To the Director of the U.S. Pater. ed documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Hans-Joachim QUENZER 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Fraunhofer-Gesellschaft zur Forderung der Arne-Veit SCHULZ angewandten Forschung e.V. Peter MERZ Hansastr. 27c 80686 Munchen Germany Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) December 4, 2005 ☐ Merger Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Joint Research Agreement Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Government Interest Assignment ☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent numbers(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent Registration No.(s) 10/526,962 Additional number(s) attached 🔲 Yes 🖾 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)......\$40.00 Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Internal Address: ☐ Enclosed ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title) 1300 NORTH 17<sup>TH</sup> STREET ~ SUITE 1800 8. Payment Information City: ARLINGTON State: VA Zip 22209 a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers **Expiration Date** 06/06 Phone Number: 703-312-6000 Fax Number: 703-312-6666 b. Deposit account number: 01-2135 Email Address: email@antonelli.com Authorized User Name: Ronald J. Shore DO NOTAUSE THIS SPACE Donald E. Stout, Reg#26,422 01/09/2006 Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



PATENT REEL: 017525 FRAME: 0428

ASSIGNMENT						ATTY. DOCKET NO. 785.44881X00	
herei	WHEREAS the below named invenanter referred to as the ASSIGNOR inv				r inventors (if plural in	ventors are named below)	
				STRUCTURING A ED OF A GLASSI			
	for which an application for Letters Patent to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office was executed on even date.						
X	10/320,702				Letters Patent was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on		
	March 7, 2005						
	for which an International Application	was filed on		as		, designating the United States.	
	AND WHEREAS  Fraunhofer-Gesellschaft zur Forderung der angewandten Forschung e.V.  Hansastr. 27c  80686 München, Germany						
ASSI and cand of term the u ASSI coun may and countident	tries for said invention and to assign the be needed in connection with filing said AND ASSIGNOR authorizes and on any and all divisions and continuation The undersigned hereby grant(s) to ification which may be necessary or condition of this document.	ives to have, letters Patent vowers, privile ent when gran signs and lega joyed the same to execute at esame to said applications a requests the est thereof, to A he law firm of lesirable in or	hold, ex- which m ges and ted, inc al repre- te, if the ll paper l ASSIG ASSIGN f Anton rder to	sercise, and enjoy said hay be granted therefor, I advantages in anywis cluding any and all rene sentatives, in as ample e assignment had not be est that may be necessagned. It is GNEE, its assigns and luring Letters Patents the ssioner of Patents and NEE, its assigns and leg nelli, Terry, Stout, Krau	invention and applicati, including any and all earising from or appear wals, reissues, reexami and beneficial a manne sen made.  Trace applications legal representatives an ereon.  Trademarks to issue a all representatives, in act is, LLP the power to in soft the United States	on, including any and all divisions renewals, reissues, reexaminations training thereto, for and during the nations and extensions thereof, for to all intents and purposes as the in the United States and foreign do to execute any other papers that Letters Patent on said application, exordance herewith.	
201	FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED INVEN	TOR		INVENTOR'	S SIGNATURE	DATE	
	Hans-Joachim QUENZER	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		W. 1 (2).		4/12/2005	
202	FULL NAME OF SECOND JOINT INVENTOR			JINVENTOR'	S SIGNATURE	DATE	
	Arne-Veit SCHULZ			(200.61	(h-1) 200	12.04.2005	
203	FULL NAME OF THIRD JOINT INVENTOR			INVENTOR'	S SIGNATURE	DATE	
204	Peter MERZ FULL NAME OF FOURTH JOINT INVENTOR			D. Me INVENTOR	S SIGNATURE	12, 4,2005 DATE	
205	FULL NAME OF FIFTH JOINT INVENTOR			INVENTOR'	S SIGNATURE	DATE	
206	FULL NAME OF SIXTH JOINT INVENTOR			INVENTOR'	S SIGNATURE	DATE	

RECORDED: 01/09/2006

PATENT REEL: 017525 FRAME: 0429